

ExIService Holdings, Inc. to Host an Investor and Analyst Day in New Jersey on June 20, 2017

NEW YORK, May 19, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- ExlService Holdings, Inc. ("EXL") (NASDAQ:EXLS), a leading operations management and analytics company, today announced it will host an Investor Day on June 20, 2017 at the Hyatt Jersey City, 2 Exchange Place, Jersey City, New Jersey and a tour of our newly opened Digital Experience Center at 10 Exchange Place.

EXL Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Rohit Kapoor, Chief Financial Officer Vishal Chhibbar and other members of the EXL executive management team will address investors and analysts.

Registration will begin at 8:00 a.m. with breakfast. Presentations will begin at 8:30 a.m. and conclude after the tour of the Digital Experience Center and lunch. We expect to finish by 1:30 p.m. To RSVP, please contact Steven Barlow, Vice President Investor Relations, at <u>steven.barlow@exlservice.com</u> or (212) 624-5913.

Presentation content and a live audio webcast will be made available through the EXL Investor Relations website at <u>ir.exlservice.com</u>. For those who cannot access the live broadcast, a replay will be available on the EXL website (<u>www.exlservice.com</u>).

About ExlService Holdings, Inc.

EXL (NASDAQ:EXLS) is a leading operations management and analytics company that designs and enables agile, customer-centric operating models to help clients improve their revenue growth and profitability. Our delivery model provides market-leading business outcomes using EXL's proprietary Business EXLerator Framework[™], cutting-edge analytics, digital transformation and domain expertise. At EXL, we look deeper to help companies improve global operations, enhance data-driven insights, increase customer satisfaction, and manage risk and compliance. EXL serves the insurance, healthcare, banking and financial services, utilities, travel, transportation and logistics industries. Headquartered in New York, New York, EXL has more than 26,000 professionals in locations throughout the United States, Europe, Asia (primarily India and Philippines), South America, Australia and South Africa. For more information, visit <u>www.exlservice.com</u>.

Contact:

Steven N. Barlow

Vice President, Investor Relations

ExlService Holdings, Inc.

280 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(212) 624-5913

steven.barlow@exlservice.com

Source: ExlService Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media